
gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

17.19 40.33 63.48 86.62 109.76
ppb

17.19 40.33 63.48 86.62 109.76
ppb

3.192 1.596 0.000 1.596 3.192
ppb

0.72 0.36 0.00 0.36 0.72
ppb

0.9420 0.9710 1.0000 1.0308 1.0616
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_O3



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

80 120 160 200
ppb

80 120 160 200
ppb

0.847 0.424 0.000 0.424 0.847
ppb

0.3351 0.1675 0.0000 0.1675 0.3351
ppb

0.999222 1.000000 1.000779
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_CO



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

0.0001 0.0002 0.0003
ppb

8 0 8
ppb 1e 6

1.5 0.0 1.5
ppb 1e 6

0.9234 0.9617 1.0000 1.0415 1.0830
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_OH



gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.16 (Ref)
c24

gchp-c24-1Mon-14.7.0-alpha.17 (Dev)
c24

Difference
Dev - Ref, Dynamic Range

Difference
Dev - Ref, Restricted Range [5%,95%]

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Dynamic Range

Ratio 
Dev/Ref, Fixed Range

0.0001 0.0741 0.1480 0.2220 0.2959
ppb

0.0001 0.0741 0.1480 0.2220 0.2959
ppb

0.0025 0.0000 0.0025
ppb

0.0006 0.0000 0.0006
ppb

0.8123 0.9061 1.0000 1.1156 1.2311
unitless

0.50 0.75 1.00 1.50 2.00
unitless

SpeciesConcVV_NOx


	Oxidants
	O3
	CO
	OH
	NOx


